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Officers

Mark Binko

PRESIDENT

Randy Strauss

1st VICE PRESIDENT

Camille Coolidge-Shotwell

2nd VICE PRESIDENT

Scott Bayne

SECRETARY / TREASURER

Jim Camp Il

CLUB LAWYER

Susan Holden

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

Fall Meeting ~ Monday, November 6. 2023
Spring Meeting ~ April 2024 date TBD

1126 SE 7 Street
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Phone & Fax: 954-524-2911
E-mail: TheHundredClub@gmail.com
www.thel00club.net

Established 1962, The Hundred Club is a 501 (c) 3 organization.
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Term expiring 2024

Scott Gooding
Mark Greenberg
Frank Krauser

Rick Maglione
Paul O’Connell
William Packer 111
Massimo Reboa
Scott Whiddon

Survivor Rep.
Father Ron Perkins

Term expiring 2025
Mark Binko

Lauren Cooley

Andrew E. Daniels

Robert M. Easton Jr.

Gordon James 111
Rick Lozada
Tom Powers

Rick Woulfe

Fire Liaison
Michael McNally

Term expiring 2026

Cindy Bolger
John DiPrato
Paul Fisher
Elliott Flynn
Jennifer Lovell
John Quailey
Chris Rotella

Randy Strauss

Police Liaison
Greg Lees

C T past Presidents %9

Daniel L. Adams
Thomas F. Ahearn
Roger L. Arndall
Dean R. Bailey
Nancy R. Botero
James D. Camp Jr.
James D. Camp |11
Russel B. Carson
Clinton M. Casey
Dewitt C. Casey Jr.
Ralph G. Caulley
Andrew E. Daniels
John Dorland
Davis W. Duke Jr.
Michael Dutko Sr.
Frederick L. Elder
Paul N. Ergon

Abraham S. Fischler

Scott A. Gooding
St. George Guardabassi
Alfred D. Harrington Jr

George M. Harris

John M. Hart
Charles V. High
Walter A. Hobbs Jr
John Jurgle
Frank Krauser
C. Glenn Leonard
William F. Leonard
William R. Leonard
Jennifer Lovell

Tracy J. Mandart

Joseph M. Maus

Thomas B. Maus

John M. McGinn

Stuart Morton

H. Eugene Nace
Alwen Neuharth
Christopher D. Niles
Samuel O’Bryan Jr.
August C. Paoli
Anita Paoli Kotler
Charles E. Paoli Jr.
Edward T. Quigley
M. G. Sanchez
Harry P. Santos Jr.
John Siegle
Gail E. Stevens
Kenneth G. Stevens
William P. Stewart
J. Joseph Tuohy
Welcom Henry Watson Jr.
M. Scott Whiddon
Frederick B.Youngblood



President’s Message

Dear Members,

It is indeed an honor to serve as 2023-24 President of The Hundred
Club of Broward County.

I am happy to report we have an extremely capable Board
committed to working for those who serve us in our community. I
know I speak on their behalf, when I say thank you for your
continued support of this fine and honorable organization.

When many Americans continue to belittle our first responders and
push to defund our law enforcement officers it is important, as an
organization, we continue to show our respect and support to those
who risk their lives for us.

Our Club’s mission of providing financial assistance to families
under the most heartbreaking of circumstances is unique. More
and more of our first responders are learning that we are here for
them, not just in the saddest times, but also in some of the best
times - when their children go off to college made possible through
the scholarships, we provide at all of Florida’s universities.

This year the Board’s goal is to provide additional scholarship
funding that includes technical and trade schools, as well as
making the mental health of first responders a priority.

We do all of this through the generosity and commitment of our
Members.

Mark J. Binko

President



The Hundred Club of Broward County Members

Board

2023

As of July 20, 2023
John E. Abdo
Jaime L. Adamczyk
Luis Alvarez
Tamatha Alvarez
Joseph C. Amaturo
Nichole Anderson
Richard Ansara
Grace Antonello
Theresa Applegate
Frank Babinec
David Barbour Jr.
Brendan Aloysius Barry
John Barry
J. Scott Bayne
Ruth Beaubrun
Mark Binko
Stephen M. Blackburn
John D. Bloom Jr.
William J. Bohler
Cindy Bolger
Steven Bolger
Kyle C. Boos
Nancy R. Botero
R. Stephen Botkin

Year Joined

1994
2007
2016
2018
2012
2020
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2022
2014
2023
2016
2002
2017
2022
2019
2018
2023
2003
1996



Chantal Botting
Teddi Boyne
Thomas Bradley
Chad Brocato
Frederick Brodsky
Stephen C. Buckley
Wilbur Bullock
Joseph P. Byrnes
Andrew J. Caldwell
Sam Caliendo
James D. Camp Il
James Campbell
Nicole Carrasco
Clinton M. Casey
Hillary Cash
Thomas V. Cash
Wynne M. Casteel |r.
Christopher Cathcart
Michael Cervalli
Scott R. Champagne
William O. Charland
Kirsten Charlson
Candice Ciccarelli
Charles "Keith" Clark
Myko Coker
Stephanie Coker

A. Robert Coningsby IlI

2017
2009
2019
2022
2021

2022
2020
2019
2018
2010
1988
2023

2022
1994
2023

2018
1993
2019
2023

2020
2022
2019
2023

2018
2022
2018
1994



Lauren Cooley
Camille Coolidge-Shotwell
Matt Cowart
Anthony Cupelli
Tony Cupelli
John Daly
Joseph Damiano
Andrew E. Daniels
William "Bill" Davell
Bret Davis
Brian R. Davis
F. Michael Davis
Nickolaus Hunter Davis
Joshua Deitchman
Richard N. DeMaio
Carl DeNunzio
Tom DiBernardo
John J. DiPrato
David Donzella
Julie Downey
Barbara Duffy
Andrew Dunbar
Michael E. Dutko Sr.
John B. Easterling Jr.
Robert M. Easton |r.
William Eber
Gregory W. Edwards

2021

2017
2023

2020
2017
2017
2023

1994
2017
1991
2019
2023

2019
2022
2016
2019

2010
2014
2017
2016
2012
2002
2015
2015
2021

1993



Jacqueline G. Emanuel
LR 4 Paul N. Ergon
Joseph Esposito
Steve Feeley
John C. Fink Jr.
. Michael A. Fischler
Lamar P. Fisher
. Lamar "Paul” Fisher Jr.
Alvin M. Fishman
Patricia "Tish" Flavin
Frank Anthony Florio
. Elliott Flynn

Trevor Fried

Joseph Galaska

Jeff Goldman
. Maxine Gomez
¢ o Scott A. Gooding
. Mark Greenberg

Victor N. Grillo Jr.
Kenneth Grossman
L 4 St. George Guardabassi
. Russell A. Gueardino
Najmy Halabi
John S. Hale
Kristi Hammond
Jeremy Hansen
Rex Hardin

2015
1988
2003
2022
2016
1987
2016
2018
1992
2022
2023

2015
2022
2022
2022
2017
2008
2019
2023

2011

2005
1999
2022
2012
2022
2022



Evan Harris

Greg Harrison

W. Howard Harrison

Matthew Hinkle
Eamonn Hobbs
Scott Hoffer
David Holmes
Judson Hopping
Andrew G. Housey
James (Jim) H. Hoy
Vanessa Hoza
Timothy C. Irvin Il
Eric Jaeger
Gordon James I
Paul W. Jaworski
Alex Jonker
Charles Jonker
John Jurgle
Douglas Kellerman
Rhoda Mae Kerr
Steve Kinsey
Robert D. Klausner
George O. Knapp Il
Stephen Kerr
Jon Allen Kotler
Ken Kotrady
Kurt J. Kotrady

2022
2018
2010
2022
2023

2023

2018
2014
2022
2015
2022
2019
2021

2017
2013
2015
2018
2014
2022
2018
2014
2023
2009
2015
1989
2016
2017



Robert J. Kozich Jr.
Frank Krauser
Robert Kriplean
Stephen Krivjanik
Gregory LaCerra
Kurt Langenkamp
Ricardo "Rick" Latta

C. William Laystrom Jr.

Brooke LeBel
Gregory B. Lees
Jay J. Leiner
Glenn Leonard
David Levy
Shannon Lewis
Kevin Longueil
Jo-Ann Lorber
Roberto M. Lorenzo
Daniel Losey
Jennifer Lovell
Richard "Rich" Lozada
Patric Lynn
Doug Macke
Russ Madio
Rick J. Maglione
Tracy Mandart
Mike Manning
Gary Mansfield

2009
2009
2022
2022
2023

1990
2022
2017
2020
2015
2022
1984
2022
2023

2018
2018
2020
2010
2011

2022
2022
2015
2014
2014
2006
2013
2022
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Jeffrey A. Marano
Daniel Marks
Keith B. Martin
Lynne Martzall
Vida Maus
William H. Maus Il
George Maxwell
James P. Mays
David T. McCarthy
Richard "Rory" McCarty
Richard D. McCarty
Wm. Mobley McClellan
John A. McConnell
Chris McCoy
Miles McGrane Il
Brad McKeone
Tom R. McMahon
Michael McNally
John McNamara
Mike Meacham
Daniel Mellies
Bill Mercurio
Brad Mock
Bob Moorman
Stuart Morton

Scott Moseley

James "Russ" O. Murphy Jr.

2017
2019
2013
2022
2022
2006
2011

2007
2018
2015
1973
2022
1996
2022
2019
2022
2019
2020
2020
2009
2023
2018
2023
2001

2000
2020
1979



Sally Musser
Joseph Natiello
Campbell Neal
Greyson Neal

Timothy P. Neal

David Nowak

Allison Nunes
William B. O'Brien
Kathleen O'Brien Hinkle
Paul O'Connell
Mike O'Connor
Sharon S. O'Connor
Robert O'Neill
Robert W. O'Rourke
Richard D. Owen
William M. Packer

William (Bill) M. Packer IV

John Palermo
Alan J. Paoli
Anita Paoli
Ron Perkins
Warnell Phillips
Joe Piccolo
Anthony Pio Costa
Carmen Pio Costa
James Polan

Tom Powers

2019
2015
2022
2022
1996
2023
2021

2018
2018
2013
2013
2018
2022
2021

2001

2017
2022
2017
1988
1993
2016
2021

2017
2019
2019
2017
2014



John Preston
Donald Prichard
James Pugliese

Robert Pusins
Bruce Quailey
John S. Quailey
David Ramsey

Daniel J. Ransone
Brian Rask
Corrine Rasquinha
Scott Rauscher

Ed Rebholz Sr.

Massimo Reboa
John H. Richards
Bill Riley
Stephen J. Riley
Steven Robson
Carlos A. Rodriguez
Ramon A. Rodriguez
Allen Romanelli
Anthony W. Rosa
Robert J. Roschman

Chris Rotella

Michael Rotella
William J. Rotella
Donald A. Rowe

Michael J. Rush

2023
2023
2023
2022
2005
2014
2007
2019
2017
2022
2016
2020
2017
2022
2015
2010
2021

2004
2009
1993
2015
2012
2017
2017
2012
2010
2012



Thomas Ruskin
Charles E. Russell
Ronald Russell Jr.

Aimee Russo
Lori Ryan
Joshua D. Rydell
Paul Sada
Samuel Samaroo
Garry Sambell
John F. San Angelo
Anthony M. Schia
Beth Shaw
Thomas H. Shea
J. Thomas Sheehan
Mark Shotwell
Stuart J. Sigel
Andrea Silverman
Mark Silverman
Bob Sims
Rod Skirvin
Joseph Sorrenti

Gail E. Stevens

** Kenneth G. Stevens **

Mitchell J. Stolack
Kevin Stransky
Randolph H. Strauss
Charlie Studders llI

2021

1994
1994
2021

2019
2020
2022
2021

2016
2022
2018
2022
2008
1995
2022

2005
2015
2015
2022
2015
2019
1997
1963
2003
2022
2010
2018



Jack Studiale
Steve Swangin
Keven Sweat
Bob Swindell
Chris Swinson
Dana Swisher
Leann Swisher
Jay Szesnat
Charles M. Tatelbaum
Brian Tedeschi
Mark Tedeschi
Stefanie Tephford
Osvaldo Tianga
James V. Tinney
Kristene Tokesky
Gregory Tony
Rodney Turpel
Kenneth ). Vathauer
Joe Verderber
Marc Vermont
J. Scott Vestal
Sean Visners
Joe Watt
Bradley Weissman
James Welch
Donald E. Weston
Edwin F. Wheeler

1991
2019
2021

2019
2023

2022
2022
2022
2022
2012
2016
2007
2019
2017
2022
2021

2016
1990
2020
2023

1992
2018
2016
2015
2009
2015
1990



Thomas P. Wheeler 2015

Colleen Whelan 2022

. M. Scott Whiddon 1984

4 Gene A. Whiddon Jr. 1984

Scott Wigert 2022

Christopher Williams 2018

Anthony Wine 1984

Brandon T. Woulfe 2022

. Rick Woulfe 2007

William H. Yates lll 2021
Z . Richard J. Zaden 2012
Richard J. Zucconi 2018

Bolded = 25+ year member
¢+ ¢ = Past President + = Past or present Board member
** Bolded and underlined ** = 50+ year member

ANNUAL CALENDAR

January 1, 2023: 2023 Annual dues are due

October 2023: 2024 Dues invoices mailed

Monday, November 6, 2023: Dinner Meeting
2024

January 1, 2024: Annual 2024 dues are due

March 2024: 2024 Membership cards mailed

April 2024: Dinner Meeting (TBD)

(Note: 2023 Membership card expire March 2024)
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